900271959 11/14/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

11/14/2013 900271959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the previously recorded on Reel 005135 Frame 0180. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Global Investment Servicing (U.S.) Inc.		07/01/2010	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNY Mellon Investment Servicing (US) Inc.	
Street Address:	84 State Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3375067	CLEARSKY		
Registration Number:	3455705	FUNDVANTAGE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4122883063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

412-288-4164

Email: Correspondent Name: fcolen@reedsmith.com Frederick H. Colen

Address Line 1:

225 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

Reed Smith Centre

Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

13-10166 450000.20006 FHC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0174

•	·
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick H. Colen
Signature:	/Frederick H. Colen/
Date:	11/14/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=PFPC.07.2010.MassachusettsArticl source=PFPC.07.2010.MassachusettsArticl source=PFPC.07.2010.MassachusettsArticl source=PFPC.07.2010.MassachusettsArticl source=PFPC.07.2010.original.cover#page source=PFPC.07.2010.original.cover#page	lesOfAmendment#page2.tif lesOfAmendment#page3.tif lesOfAmendment#page4.tif 1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Global Investment Servicing (U.S.) Inc.		07/01/2010	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BNY Mellon Investment Servicing (U.S.) Inc.	
Street Address:	84 State Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3375067	CLEARSKY	
Registration Number:	3455705	FUNDVANTAGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4122883063

Phone:

412-288-4164

Email:

fcolen@reedsmith.com, ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frederick H. Colen

Address Line 1:

225 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2:

Reed Smith Centre

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 450000.20006 FHC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick H. Colen	
Signature:	/Frederick H. Colen/	
Date:	10/22/2013	

Total Attachments: 4

source=PFPC.07.2010.MassachusettsArticlesOfAmendment#page1.tif source=PFPC.07.2010.MassachusettsArticlesOfAmendment#page2.tif source=PFPC.07.2010.MassachusettsArticlesOfAmendment#page3.tif source=PFPC.07.2010.MassachusettsArticlesOfAmendment#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM284161

Receipt Date:

10/22/2013

Fee Amount:

\$65

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512 042 811943 042 811943

FORM MUST BE	Thaties of Infinitely	FORM MUST BE TYPED
	(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 C	MR 113.34)
(1) Exact name of o	orporation: PNC Global Investment Servicing (U.S.) Inc.	
(2) Registered office	address: 84 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 01209	
	(number, street, city or town, state, zip c	ode)
(3) These articles of	amendment affect article(s): ARTICLE I	
	(specify the number(s) of article(s) being amena	ded (I-VI))
(4) Date adopted: M		
	(month, day, year)	
(5) Approved by:		
(check appropria	te box)	
the incorpo	prators.	
☐ the board o	of directors without shareholder approval and shareholder approval w	as not required.
☑ the board of	of directors and the shareholders in the manner required by law and t	he articles of organization.
(6) State the article r for implementing th	number and the text of the amendment. Unless contained in the text e exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.	t of the amendment, state the provisions
ARTICLE I The	exact name of the corporation is: BNY Mellon Investment Service	cing (US) Inc.

1/2/85

REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0178

To change the number of shares and the par value, * if any, of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is authorized to issue, complete the following:

Total authorized prior to amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE NUMBER OF SHARES PAR VALU		
	PR 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			

Total authorized after amendment:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE		
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE

(7) The amendment shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified: July 1, 2010

Signed by: Chairman of the board of directors, President, Other officer, Court-appointed fiduciary,	, _{san} ,
on this 16th day of June	, <u>2010</u>

REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0180

0900105752

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

Articles of Amendment (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 10.06; 950 CMR 113.34)

Effective date:_

must be within 90 days of date submitted,

1119572

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

Filing fee: Minimum filing fee \$100 per article amended, stock increases \$100 per 100,000 shares, plus \$100 for each additional 100,000 shares or any fraction thereof.

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION

Contact Information:

Dianna Stone, PNC Global Investment Servicing

301 Bellevue Parkway

Wilmington, DE 19809

Telephone: 302-791-1242

Email: dianna.stone@pncgis.com

Upon filing, a copy of this filing will be available at www.sec.state.ma.us/cor. If the document is rejected, a copy of the rejection sheet and rejected document will be available in the rejected queue.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 11/14/2013

C

М